Why did you visit the Writing Center?

FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

Course Requirement 40.0% 41.0% 31.9% 29.1%
Needed help with specific assignment 44.0% 52.4% 60.3% 58.7%
To work on my writing skills 16.0% 6.7% 7.8% 11.7%
Skipped 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

How did you make your appointment?

FL2021 WI2022  FL2022 WI2023

Writing Fellow assigned to my class 16.0% 26.7% 24.1% 18.4%
Made my own appointment 82.7% 69.5% 71.6% 75.0%
Walk-in (no advance appointment) 1.3% 3.8% 4.3% 6.6%

Was this your first conference with a Writing Fellow?

FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

Yes 66.7% 47.6% 48.3% 44.9%
No 33.3% 52.4% 51.7% 55.1%

Did you find it convenient to use the Writing Center?

FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

Yes 100.0% 99.1% 97.4% 99.5%
No 0.0% 1.0% 2.6% 0.5%

Did the Writing Fellow identify problems in your writing of which you were unaware?

FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

Yes 96.0% 98.1% 99.1% 92.9%
No 4.0% 1.9% 0.9% 7.1%

Was the Writing Fellow courteous and professional?

FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

Yes 100.0%  100.0%  100.0% 99.5%
No 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Skipped 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.5%

Will you likely use the Writing Center services again?

FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

Yes 97.3% 100.0% 98.3% 98.5%
No 2.7% 0.0% 1.7% 1.5%

How helpful was the Writing Fellow Report (checked boxes and written comments)?

FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

Very Helpful 88.0% 81.9% 88.8% 85.7%
Helpful 12.0% 17.1% 9.5% 12.2%
Marginally Helpful 0.0% 1.0% 1.7% 2.0%

Not Helpful 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%




How helpful was your conference time with the Writing Fellow (was it a quality

learning experience)?
FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

97.3% 85.7% 89.7% 86.7%

Very Helpful

Helpful 2.7% 14.3% 9.5% 12.2%
Marginally Helpful 0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 1.0%
Not Helpful 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

What is your overall evaluation of the Writing Fellow who worked with you today?
FL2021 WI12022 FL2022 WI2023

98.7% 88.6% 94.0% 93.9%

Very Helpful

Helpful 1.3% 9.5% 5.2% 6.1%
Marginally Helpful 0.0% 1.9% 0.9% 0.0%
Not Helpful 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

What is your overall evaluation of the Writing Center services?
FL2021 WI2022 FL2022 WI2023

93.3% 84.8% 89.7% 86.7%
6.7% 15.2% 9.5% 12.2%
0.0% 0.0% 0.9% 1.0%
0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Very Helpful
Helpful
Marginally Helpful
Not Helpful




